



РНОТО

# INDIVIDUAL REGISTRATION FORM **SEASON 2022/2023**

Registration date :	
Surname:	Name :
Birth date :	Profession:
<b>~</b> : <u>\(\ell\)</u>	Emergency contact N°:
Krav Maga level : Past experience (inc. past gradings/levels	s, qualifications, etc.):
Have you already done Krav Maga?   Y	YES
How did you find out about Krav Maga l	Luxembourg?
	☐ Media ☐ Karate Bushido ☐ Other :
To sign up, I will need:	
<ul> <li>☐ Medical certificate, clearing me for Krav Mag</li> <li>☐ Fill in the registration form + add photo + sign</li> <li>☐ Black kimono trousers (or black jogging trous</li> <li>☐ Cup (Taekwondo type, for men and women)</li> <li>☐ Chest guard (for women only)</li> <li>☐ Belt</li> </ul>	nature
below internal regulations which I have re ☐ I consent to the use by Krav Maga Lux	ontinue to run during school holidays. I will hold to the ead and undestand.  xembourg, FLAM and FEKM-RD of my personal date actice of Krav Maga and its promotion (1).
Signed by  Precede signature with ''read and approved Signature:	. in Luxembourg, on

(1) General Data Protection Régulation GDPR
Personal data (title, last name, first name, date of birth, postal address, e-mail address, mobile number) concerning you are essential in the context of your membership and good management by KML, FLAM and FEKM-RD in your practice of Krav Maga (licensing, registration of grades, ...). Otherwise, your membership, application for license or renewal cannot be taken into consideration. The shelf life of your data is the time necessary to accompany you in your practice of Krav Maga. To ensure good sport monitoring and proper functioning, these data will be kept in the registers unless otherwise requested which, if accepted, will have the effect of erasing all data concerning you, including sports CV (grades, internships carried out, duration of practice ...). You have a right of access, rectification, portability, erasure of these or a limitation of treatment. You can oppose the processing of your data and have the right to withdraw your consent at any time by sending an email to info@kravmagaluxembourg.lu You have the possibility to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority.

## MORAL CODE OF THE F.E.K.M.-R.D.

As a member of the F.E.K.M.-R.D., I pledge to **respect the following charter of conduct** and I will show:

- Honesty,
- Non-aggression,
- Humility,
- Respect towards our statutes, our internal regulations, our instructors and our partners.

Furthermore, I pledge to use the Krav Maga techniques I learn exclusively during the course of training or for the sole purpose of defending myself or those close to me.

I will also contribute to creating a climate of friendship, straightforwardness and conviviality within the club.

# INTERNAL REGULATIONS OF KRAV MAGA LUXEMBOURG

### 1st September 2012

#### **Article 1**

To be permitted to train, the participant must be up to date on all paperwork including the payment of membership fees.

#### **Article 2**

Payments made to the club are not refundable or transferable regardless of reasons, this also applies in the event of being banned from the club by the Committee Director.

#### **Article 3**

The training hall, its surroundings, the furniture and club equipment made available to the participant are to be respected. Any damage may result in the immediate ban of the offender.

#### **Article 4**

The association may in no way be held responsible for the loss of personal property. The participant remains solely responsible for his or her property.

#### Article 5

The participant undertakes to respect the moral code of the **F.E.K.M.-R.D**. (see above).

#### Article 6

The instructor may exclude anyone from training who is found to be in violation of the internal regulations or to be causing disruptions in class (e.g. noise, tardiness, danger to oneself or others...).

#### Article 7

The participant may be expelled at any time from the association by the Executive Committee if he/she does not comply with these rules or if his/her behavior is causing issues with other members.

#### Yannick FEDERKEIL

President